HB1105_L.024 SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Finance</u>. HB21-1105 be amended as follows:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, strike line 10 and substitute:

2 "(V) ON OR BEFORE APRIL 1, 2022, AND ON OR BEFORE APRIL 1 3 OF".

4 Page 4, strike line 20 and substitute "SHALL:

5 (A) CALCULATE THE AMOUNT OF MONEY FROM THE ENERGY".

6 Page 4, after line 25 insert:

7 "(B) TRANSMIT THE MONEY TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT ON OR
8 BEFORE JULY 1, 2022, AND ON OR BEFORE JULY 1 OF EACH YEAR
9 THEREAFTER.".

10 Page 5, strike line 15 and substitute:

"(III) ON OR BEFOREAPRIL 1, 2022, AND ON OR BEFORE APRIL 1
OF".

Page 5, line 24, after "CALCULATE" insert "AND, ON OR BEFORE JULY 1,
2022, TRANSMIT AND, ON OR BEFORE JULY 1 OF EACH YEAR THEREAFTER,

15 TRANSMIT".

16 Page 6, strike lines 14 through 20 and substitute:

17 "(f) ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 1, 2021, THE STATE DEPARTMENT
18 SHALL SUBMIT A BUDGET TO THE ORGANIZATION AND THE COMMISSION TO
19 COVER THE STATE DEPARTMENT'S ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS TO SET UP THE
20 PROGRAM. BASED ON THE BUDGET THAT THE STATE DEPARTMENT
21 SUBMITS, THE ORGANIZATION SHALL:

(I) CALCULATE THE AMOUNT OF MONEY FROM THE ENERGY
ASSISTANCE SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE COLLECTED PURSUANT TO SECTION
40-8.7-104 (2.5) THAT IT ALLOCATES AS PART OF ITS BUDGET PREPARED
PURSUANT TO SECTION 40-8.7-108 (3) FOR USE BY THE STATE
DEPARTMENT TO SET UP THE PROGRAM; AND

27 (II) TRANSMIT THE MONEY TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT ON OR
28 BEFORE JANUARY 1, 2022.".

** *** ** *** **